

## Republic of the Philippines Province of Benguet Municipality of Itogon

Office of the Municipal Mayor
Email Address: vic.palangdan@gmail.com



## **ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 02**

Series of 2020

REORGANIZING THE MUNICIPAL PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT TEAM UNDER THE STRATEGIC PERFORMANCE MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT OF ITOGON.

WHEREAS, pursuant to Memorandum Circular No. 6, series of 2012 of the Civil Service Commission, the Municipal Government established the local Strategic Performance Management System along with the creation of the Performance Management Team to ensure effective implementation, monitoring and sustainability of the Strategic Performance Management Plan;

WHEREAS, along with the fresh mandates of the new administration by virtue of the 2019 Local Elections, there is also a need to reorganize the Performance Management Team which was reorganized in 2013 by virtue of Administrative Order No. 25-13-N;

**NOW THEREFORE**, by virtue of the powers vested in me as Municipal Mayor of the Municipality of Itogon, I ATTY. VICTORIO T. PALANGDAN hereby re-organize the Performance Management Team of the Local Government of Itogon to be composed of the following:

Section 1. *Composition*. The Performance Management Team of the Local Government of Itogon is hereby re-organized to be composed of the following:

DECEIVED

DATE - (4- AD STATE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSON

UATE

BY

Chairman:

ATTY. VICTORIO T. PALANGDAN

**Municipal Mayor** 

Vice Chairman:

ATTY. NOEL G. NGOLOB

Municipal Administrator

Members:

OFFICE OF THE MUN. ENGR.

PROVINCE OF BENGUET

**!TOGON** 

ECENE

DATE: JAN 14 2020

ENGR. IMELDA F. NUGUID

**MPDC** 

MS. ANGELA C. CARIÑO

Municipal Treasurer

MS. VERONICA K. COMISING

Municipal Budget Officer

DR. LORNA A. SACULLES

**IMEA President** 

MS. EUSEBIA T. FIANZA

Administrative Officer V

JAN 1 4 2020

MHO: MBOHY 1 /4/2020

BY:

Section 2. *Duties and Functions*. The duties and functions of the PMT shall be in accordance with the provisions of Administrative Order No. 25-13-N;

Section 3. Effectivity. This Administrative Order shall take effect immediately.

DONE this 13th day of January, 2020 at Itogon, Benguet.

JAN 1 4 2020
BY: MTD 8

DECEIVED I JAN 1 4 2020 BY: MBD

ATTY. VICTORIO T. PALANGDAN Municipal Mayor 146RO-Q 01/14/2020